The tables below show the sensitivity of the embedded value as at 30 June 2010 (31 December 2009) and the new
business contribution after the effect of required capital for half year 2010 and full year 2009 to:

•   one per cent increase in the discount rates;

•   one per cent increase and decrease in interest rates, including all consequential changes (assumed investment
returns for all asset classes, market values of fixed interest assets, risk discount rates);

•   one per cent rise in equity and property yields;

•   10 per cent fall in market value of equity and property assets (not applicable for new business contribution);

•   holding company statutory minimum capital (by contrast to economic capital);

•   five basis point increase in long-term expected defaults; and

•   10 basis point increase in the liquidity premium for UK shareholder-backed annuities.

In each sensitivity calculation, all other assumptions remain unchanged except where they are directly affected by the
revised economic conditions.

£m  Half year 2010
Asian

Operations

(including

Japan*)

US

operations

UK

insurance

operations

Total

long-term

business

operations
New business profit for half year 2010
As reportednote 10 395 361 135 891
Discount rates - 1% increase (45) (19) (20) (84)
Interest rates - 1% increase (5) 29 - 24
Interest rates - 1% decrease 3 (30) - (27)
Equity/property yields - 1% rise 15 31 7 53
Long-term expected defaults - 5 bps increase - - (4) (4)
Liquidity premium - 10 bps increase - - 8 8

*The impact of the sensitivities above for Japan for half year 2010 are negligible

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL PLC - Form 6-K

50

£m  Full year 2009
Asian

operations

(including

Japan)

US

operations

UK

insurance

operations

Total

long-term

business

operations
New business profit for full year 2009
As reported 713 664 230 1,607
Discount rates - 1% increase (91) (48) (43) (182)
Interest rates - 1% increase (3) 8 (7) (2)
Interest rates - 1% decrease 3 (12) 8 (1)
Equity/property yields - 1% rise 31 39 11 81
Long-term expected defaults - 5 bps increase - - (9) (9)
Liquidity premium - 10 bps increase - - 18 18

£m  Half year 2010
Total

UK long-term
Asian US insurance business

operations operations operations operations
Embedded value of long-term operations at 30 June 2010
As reportednote 10 6,736 4,984 5,442 17,162
Discount rates - 1% increase (572) (162) (399) (1,133)
Interest rates - 1% increase (248) (62) (229) (539)
Interest rates - 1% decrease 243 (16) 299 526
Equity/property yields - 1% rise 256 112 215 583
Equity/property market values - 10% fall (146) 127 (300) (319)
Statutory minimum capital 55 111 5 171
Long-term expected defaults - 5 bps increase - - (81) (81)
Liquidity premium - 10 bps increase - - 162 162

£m  Full year 2009
Total

UK long-term
Asian US insurance business

operations operations operations operations
Embedded value of long-term operations at 31 December 2009
As reportednote 10 5,781 4,122 5,439 15,342
Discount rates - 1% increase (522) (146) (401) (1,069)
Interest rates - 1% increase (183) (137) (231) (551)
Interest rates - 1% decrease 231 55 298 584
Equity/property yields - 1% rise 255 82 213 550
Equity/property market values - 10% fall (147) (10) (298) (455)
Statutory minimum capital 28 123 6 157
Long-term expected defaults - 5 bps increase - - (76) (76)

Edgar Filing: PRUDENTIAL PLC - Form 6-K

51

Liquidity premium - 10 bps increase - - 152 152

Effect of proposed change in UK corporation tax rates

The half year 2010 results exclude the impact of any changes to the UK corporate tax which were announced in the
Budget on 22 June 2010 as the changes have not yet been enacted in the legislative process. At the half year 2010
stage, the effect of incorporating a one per cent reduction in the corporate tax rate from 28 per cent to 27 per cent with
effect from 1 April 2011 in projecting the tax cash flows attaching to in-force business, would be to increase the net of
tax value of the in-force business for UK insurance operations at 1 January 2010 by £31 million.  The impact of